Таблица 1. Химический состав исследуемых материалов.

	Материал
	Содержание легирующих элементов, % по массе

	
	C
	Mo
	W
	Fe
	Al
	Ni (основа)
	Другие

	Ni3Al
	0,01
	5
	16,3
	1,3
	5
	72,4
	-

	Ni3Al + W
	0,08
	3
	43
	0,5
	4,5
	48,9
	-

	„нимовал”
	0,002-0,013
	10,8-10,3
	11,3-11,0
	-
	6,0-6,18
	69-71
	Mn=0,01-0,1; Si=0,01-0,1; Y=0,01


